

Glastir Woodland Creation: Consent Advice Form

CRN	A0038093		
Glastir Farm Name and Scheme Ref.	Allt Cefn Cloch EOI 7602219		
Parcel No.			
NGR	SN304244		
Option No.	Not supplied		
Option Name	Not supplied		
Date last cultivated	Not supplied		
Additional information			
Service Provider	Dyfed Archaeological Trust		
Officer	Alice Pyper		
HEF UID	314529; 314530; Thank you for forwarding this Glastir Woodland Creation proposal to us. Dyfed Archaeological Trust Heritage Management (DAT-HM) have reviewed the new planting proposals for Allt Cefn Cloch against the Historic Environment Records database and other readily available record sources and have assessed that the application, as submitted, has the potential to have an impact upon the following Historic Environment Features (HEF's):		
	PRN 121911Post MedievalCottageAn un-named cottage is recorded here on the Ordnance Survey 1st edition mapping (1891). Present status uncertain.		
	PRN 121912 Post Medieval Cottage The former cottage of Blaen-y-pound, recorded on the Ordnance Survey 1st edition mapping (1891). Present status uncertain		
	DAT- HM therefore advise that in order to comply with UKFS <i>Forests and the historic environment</i> guidance, the following advice should be adhered to in the Glastir Woodland Creation plan: Planting within the areas outlined on the accompanying map should be avoided.		

received			
Date	18/08/2020	Date replied	02/10/2020
Required?			
Assessment			
Further	No		



Reproduced by permission of Ordnance Survey on behalf of HMSO. © Crown copyright and database right 2011. All rights reserved. Ordnance Survey Licence number 100017916.